

Misc Judl Case No.51 of 2017 (Arb)
C.N.R .No-WBJP01-002959-2017

JO(WB00637)
Order No-39
Dated: 29.03.2025

Today is fixed for further hearing of the application u/s 34 as well as the separate petition filed u/s 34(4) of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 in view of the order dated 23.08.2024.

Petitioner takes no steps.

Respondent Nos.1 to 3 file hazira through Ld. GP.

Perused the record.

Petitioner is to show-cause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

The case is adjourned.

Fix:- 03.06.2025 for filing show-cause by the petitioner.

D/C

District Judge
Jalpaiguri

District Judge
Jalpaiguri